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Lipper Performance Report

Money Market Taxable Funds
Money Market Funds294572,833.1 0.00 0.03 0.27 1.12 2.35 2.050.01 0.02
US Treas MM Funds7185,602.1 0.00 0.02 0.04 0.65 1.96 1.840.00 0.01
Instl US Treas MM Funds180257,707.5 0.00 0.02 0.06 0.79 2.26 2.130.00 0.01
US Govt MM Funds117112,116.5 0.00 0.02 0.16 0.94 2.24 2.020.01 0.01
Instl US Govt MM Funds174381,787.5 0.00 0.03 0.23 1.13 2.53 2.340.01 0.02
Instl Money Mkt Funds336991,710.6 0.01 0.08 0.42 1.36 2.69 2.460.03 0.06

1,1722,401,757.5 0.00 0.04 0.25 1.10 2.43 2.180.01 0.03Fund Group Totals & Averages
Ultra-Short Obligations Funds

Ultra Sht Obligation Fds6635,888.9 0.22 2.66 2.18 0.88 2.08 2.680.70 1.85
6635,888.9 0.22 2.66 2.18 0.88 2.08 2.680.70 1.85Fund Group Totals & Averages

Sht/Intmdt US Govt & Treas Funds
Short US Treas Funds2017,820.7 0.21 2.41 3.08 4.04 4.00 3.940.74 2.47
Short US Govt Funds9634,071.1 0.23 3.49 4.07 3.67 3.82 3.730.85 2.98
Sht-Intmdt US Govt Funds438,872.5 0.22 4.44 5.35 5.24 4.68 4.521.19 4.23
TIPS Funds161101,150.6 0.99 8.77 6.69 5.80 4.50 6.812.74 6.84
Intmdt US Govt Funds7530,090.5 0.16 6.73 7.32 6.71 5.46 5.462.24 7.07

395192,005.4 0.52 6.19 5.79 5.27 4.51 4.641.92 5.36Fund Group Totals & Averages
Sht/Intmdt Inv Grade Funds

Sht Inv Grade Debt Funds272157,413.3 0.43 5.08 5.60 3.49 3.77 3.901.49 3.89
Sht-Intmt Inv Grade Debt15542,347.8 0.50 7.64 9.08 5.98 5.04 5.152.57 6.60
Intmt Inv Grd Debt Funds606645,053.2 0.47 9.98 10.92 6.63 5.47 5.853.21 8.74

1,033844,814.3 0.47 8.35 9.24 5.69 4.96 5.282.66 7.15Fund Group Totals & Averages
General Domestic Taxable FI Funds

Genl US Treas Funds5424,410.8 -1.00 8.62 7.14 5.99 4.96 6.653.70 14.03
US Govt Funds15134,191.5 -0.32 7.59 7.94 6.85 5.27 5.352.44 9.08
GNMA Funds6974,888.4 -0.35 6.62 8.25 7.31 5.96 5.600.71 5.86
US Mortgage Funds10120,406.5 -0.06 7.58 7.66 5.37 4.77 5.141.17 6.36
Corp Debt A Rated Funds15092,503.2 0.39 9.93 10.79 6.19 5.09 5.733.26 8.74
Corp Debt BBB Rated Fds16990,502.6 0.99 13.16 15.43 7.18 5.78 6.655.35 11.10
General Bond Funds8933,230.8 0.77 8.96 9.08 5.27 4.65 7.383.79 8.62
Multi-Sector Income Fds16789,180.4 1.76 13.27 13.81 6.66 6.13 6.745.20 9.71
High Yield Funds502176,514.9 2.90 16.59 14.64 5.39 6.03 6.046.42 10.35
Flexible Income Funds191,764.1 1.76 13.18 16.53 5.38 5.06 5.644.91 9.14
Loan Participation Funds11431,722.0 1.29 9.50 8.02 2.24 3.10 3.823.35 5.98

1,585669,315.3 1.32 12.24 12.00 5.88 5.53 5.944.45 9.33Fund Group Totals & Averages
World Income Funds

Global Income Funds19593,855.5 1.88 8.98 10.77 6.12 5.57 6.925.63 7.85
International Income Fds10834,346.7 3.51 7.45 11.73 7.48 6.35 7.339.22 8.11
Emerging Mkts Debt Funds12534,957.9 3.12 15.60 15.44 8.39 8.12 11.549.23 13.33
Currency Funds706,551.3 2.27 1.72 0.84 -0.15 -0.64 6.913.24 2.02

498169,711.4 2.60 9.19 10.81 6.32 6.13 8.296.97 8.43Fund Group Totals & Averages

4,7494,313,493.0 0.86 7.31 7.56 4.44 4.40 4.612.95 5.97Overall Summary Averages

* Periods longer than one year are annualized.
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